Status: CANCELLED Received: 08/27/2021 Effective Date: 09/01/2021

PSC NO: 12 GAS

COMPANY: THE BROOKLYN UNION GAS COMPANY

REVISION: 26
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/01/21

SUPERSEDING REVISION: 24
STAMPS: Issued in compliance with Order in Case 19-G-0309 dated August 12, 2021

#### **SERVICE CLASSIFICATION No. 2 - Continued**

# **Rate Schedule 2 – Monthly Billing (Heating):**

First	3 therms or less	\$37.55
Next	87 therms	\$ 0.6848 per therm
Next	2,910 therms	\$ 0.6105 per therm
All over 3,000 therms		\$ 0.4250 per therm

### **Monthly Cost of Gas:**

In addition to the above charges, customers under Rate Schedules 1 and 2 will pay the Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments as set forth on the Statement of Monthly Cost of Gas and Adjustments.

## **Minimum Charge:**

#### Rate Schedule 1

\$37.55 per monthly billing period, plus the applicable gas adjustment and Revenue Tax Surcharge.

### Rate Schedule 2

\$37.55 per monthly billing period, plus the applicable gas adjustment and Revenue Tax Surcharge.

Issued by: Rudolph L. Wynter, President, Brooklyn, NY